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Sunday 27 Aug OPENING DAY 12.30pm 

Monday 28 Aug Greens Closed till 1pm  

Tuesday 29 Aug   

Wednesday 30 Aug Social Bowls  

Thursday 31st Aug   

Friday 1st Sept 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 2nd Sept     

Sunday 3rd Sept Father's Day   

Monday 4th Sept Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 5th Sept    

Wednesday 6th Sept Social Bowls  

Thursday 7th Sept     

Friday 8th Sept 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 9th Sept  Pennant Practice No 1  

Sunday 10th Sept     

Monday 11th Sept Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 12th Sept     

Wednesday 13th Sept Social Bowls  

Thursday 14th Sept     

Friday 15th Sept 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 16th Sept  Pennant Practice No 2   

Sunday 17th Sept     

Monday 18th Sept Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 19th Sept     

Wednesday 20th Sept Social Bowls  

Thursday 21st Sept     

Friday 22nd Sept 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 23rd Sept Pennant Practice No 3   

Sunday 24th Sept     
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Monday 25th Sept Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 26th Sept     

Wednesday 27th Sept Social Bowls  

Thursday 28th Sept     

Friday 29th Sept 
FOOTY DAY TOURNAMENT 
Members Draw 

10.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 30th Sept    

Sunday 1st Oct ENTRIES CLOSE MEN’S & LADIES’ SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP   

Monday 2nd Oct Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 3rd Oct    

Wednesday 4th Oct Wed Social Bowls  

Thursday 5th Oct     

Friday 6th Oct 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 7th Oct 
ENTRIES CLOSE OPEN MINOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP 
Pennant Practice No 4   

Sunday 8th Oct R1 MEN’S & LADIES’ SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP 10am 

Monday 9th Oct Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 10th Oct ENTRIES CLOSE OPEN HCAP 2B TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP     

Wednesday 11th Oct Social Bowls  

Thursday 12th Oct     

Friday 13th Oct 
PINK BLUE DAY 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm  

Saturday 14th Oct   

Sunday 15th Oct R1 OPEN MINOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
10am 

Monday 16th Oct Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 17th Oct   

Wednesday 18th Oct Social Bowls  

Thursday 19th Oct     

Friday 20th Oct 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 
R1 OPEN HCAP 2B TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6PM 

Saturday 21st Oct 
ENTRIES CLOSE MEN’S & LADIES’ PAIRS 
Weekend Pennant R1 1pm 

Sunday 22nd Oct    

Monday 23rd Oct Greens Closed till 1pm   
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Tuesday 24th Oct 
ENTRIES CLOSE OPEN PRESIDENTS HANDICAP 
Midweek Pennant R1 10.30am 

Wednesday 25th Oct Social Bowls  

Thursday 26th Oct     

Friday 27th Oct 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 
R2 OPEN HCAP 2B TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6PM 

Saturday 28th Oct Weekend Pennant R2  1pm 

Sunday 29th Oct R1 MEN’S & LADIES PAIRS 10AM 

Monday 30th Oct Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 31st Oct Midweek Pennant R2 10.30am 

Wednesday 1st Nov   

Thursday 2nd Nov   

Friday 3rd Nov 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 
R3 OPEN HCAP 2B TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6PM 

Saturday 4th Nov Weekend Pennant R3  1pm 

Sunday 5th Nov R1 OPEN PRESIDENTS HANDICAP 10AM 

Monday 6th Nov Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 7th Nov Melbourne Cup Day  
Wednesday 8th Nov Midweek Pennant R3 10.30am 

Thursday 9th Nov OAKS DAY TOURNAMENT 10AM 

Friday 10th Nov 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 
FINAL OPEN HCAP 2B TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6PM 

Saturday 11th Nov Weekend Pennant R4 1PM 

Sunday 12th Nov   

Monday 13th Nov Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 14th Nov Midweek Pennant R4 10.30am 

Wednesday 15th Nov Social Bowls  

Thursday 16th Nov    

Friday 17th Nov 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 18th Nov Weekend Pennant R5 1PM 

Sunday 19th Nov   

Monday 20th Nov    

Tuesday 21st Nov Midweek Pennant R5 10.30am 

Wednesday 22nd Nov Social Bowls  

Thursday 23rd Nov    

Friday 24th Nov 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 25th Nov Weekend Pennant R6 1pm 

Sunday 26th Nov   

Monday 27th Nov Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 28th Nov Midweek Pennant R6 10.30am 

Wednesday 29th Nov Social Bowls  

Thursday 30th Nov     

Friday 1st Dec 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw  

9.30am 
5-7pm 
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Saturday 2nd Dec Weekend Pennant R7 1pm 

Sunday 3rd Dec FINAL OPEN PRESIDENTS HANDICAP 10AM 

Monday 4th Dec Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 5th Dec Midweek Pennant R7 10.30am 

Wednesday 6th Dec Social Bowls  

Thursday 7th Dec     

Friday 8th Dec 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 9th Dec Weekend Pennant R8 1PM 

Sunday 10th Dec 

FINAL OPEN MINOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP 
FINAL MEN'S SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP 
FINAL LADIES' SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP 

1PM 
1PM 
1PM 

Monday 11th Dec Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 12th Dec Midweek Pennant R8 10.30am 

Wednesday 13th Dec Social Bowls  

Thursday 14th Dec     

Friday 15th Dec 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 16th Dec Weekend Pennant R9 1pm 

Sunday 17th Dec FINAL MEN’S & LADIES’ PAIRS    10am 

Monday 18th Dec Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 19th Dec  Midweek Pennant R9   

Wednesday 20th Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance      

Thursday 21st Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Friday 22nd Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Saturday 23rd Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Sunday 24th Dec CHRISTMAS DAY.  Greens closed   

Monday 25th Dec BOXING DAY PUB. HOLIDAY. Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Tuesday 26th Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Wednesday 27th Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Thursday 28th Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Friday 29th Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Saturday 30th Dec Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Sunday 31st Dec NYE Tournament     

Monday 1st Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Tuesday 2nd Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  
Wednesday 3rd Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  

Thursday 4th Jan  Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Friday 5th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  

Saturday 6th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Sunday 7th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Monday 8th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Tuesday 9th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  

Wednesday 10th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  

Thursday 11th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Friday 12th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Saturday 13th Jan 

ENTRIES CLOSE NORM KERSHAW MEN’S 100 UP 
ENTRIES CLOSE ELSIE KERSHAW LADIES’ 100 UP 
Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  

Sunday 14th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  

Monday 15th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance   

Tuesday 16th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  
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Wednesday 17th Jan Greens 1 & 2 closed for maintenance  

Thursday 18th Jan GREENS OPEN AFTER CHRISTMAS MAINTENANCE   

Friday 19th Jan 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 20th Jan Weekend Pennant R10 – first game after Xmas 1pm 

Sunday 21st Jan 
R1 & 2 NORM KERSHAW MEN’S 100 UP   
R1 ELSIE KERSHAW LADIES 100 UP 

10am 
10am 

Monday 22nd Jan Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 23rd Jan 
ENTRIES CLOSE OPEN H/CAP 2B FOURS 
Midweek Pennant R10 – first game after Xmas 10.30am 

Wednesday 24th Jan Social Bowls  

Thursday 25th Jan    

Friday 26th Jan 
AUSTRALIA DAY TOURNAMENT 
Members Draw  

 
5-7pm 

Saturday 27th Jan 
 
Weekend Pennant R11 1pm 

Sunday 28th Jan   

Monday 29th Jan Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 30th Jan Midweek Pennant R11 10.30am 

Wednesday 31st Jan Social Bowls  

Thursday 1st Feb   

Friday 2nd Feb 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 
R1 OPEN H/CAP 2B FOURS 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6pm 

Saturday 3rd Feb Weekend Pennant R12 1pm 

Sunday 4th Feb   

Monday 5th Feb     

Tuesday 6th Feb 
 
Midweek Pennant R12 

 
10.30am 

Wednesday 7th Feb Social Bowls  

Thursday 8th Feb   

Friday 9th Feb 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw  
R2 OPEN H/CAP 2B FOURS 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6pm 

Saturday 10th Feb R13 Weekend Pennant  1pm 

Sunday 11th Feb   

Monday 12th Feb Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 13th Feb Midweek Pennant R13 10.30am 

Wednesday 14th Feb Social Bowls  

Thursday 15th Feb   

Friday 16th Feb 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 
R3 OPEN H/CAP 2B FOURS 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6pm 

Saturday 17th Feb WEEKEND PENNANT R14 – LAST ROUND 1PM 

Sunday 18th Feb 
R4 OR FINAL NORM KERSHAW MEN’S 100 UP 
FINAL ELSIE KERSHAW LADIES’ 100 UP  

10AM 
10AM 

Monday 19th Feb Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 20th Feb MIDWEEK PENNANT R14 – LAST ROUND 10.30AM 

Wednesday 21st Feb   
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Thursday 22nd Feb   

Friday 23rd Feb 

Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 
FINAL OPEN H/CAP 2B FOURS 

9.30am 
5-7pm 
6pm 

Saturday 24th Feb WEEKEND PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 1 1PM 

Sunday 25th Feb   

Monday 26th Feb Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 27th Feb MIDWEEK PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 1 10.30am 

Wednesday 28th Feb   

Thursday 29th Feb MIDWEEK PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 1 10.30am 

Friday 1st March 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 2nd March WEEKEND PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 2 1pm 

Sunday 3rd March   

Monday 4th March Greens Closed til 1pm   

Tuesday 5th March MIDWEEK PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 2 10.30am 

Wednesday 6th March   

Thursday 7th March MIDWEEK PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 2 10.30am 

Friday 8th March 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw   

Saturday 9th March WEEKEND PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 3 1PM 

Sunday 10th March   

Monday 11th March MOOROOLBARK CLASSIC TRIPLES TOURNAMENT  10am 

Tuesday 12th March MIDWEEK PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 3 10.30AM 

Wednesday 13th March Social Bowls  

Thursday 14th March  MIDWEEK PENNANT – FINALS WEEK 3 10.30AM 

Friday 15th March 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs      
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 16th March   

Sunday 17th March   

Monday 18th March Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 19th March VIC OPEN  
Wednesday 20th March VIC OPEN Social Bowls  

Thursday 21st March VIC OPEN   

Friday 22nd March 

VIC OPEN 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs      
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 23rd March VIC OPEN  

Sunday 24th March VIC OPEN  

Monday 25th March VIC OPEN Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 26th March VIC OPEN  

Wednesday 27th March VIC OPEN Social Bowls  

Thursday 28th March VIC OPEN   

Friday 29th March 
Good Friday Royal Children's Hospital 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 30th March    

Sunday 31st March EASTER SUNDAY  

Monday 1st April Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 2nd April ENTRIES CLOSE BETTY & DAVID HOWE 3B MIXED PAIRS   

Wednesday 3rd April Social Bowls  
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Thursday 4th April   

Friday 5th April 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw  

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 6th April   

Sunday 7th April   

Monday 8th April 
Greens closed till 1pm 
R1 BETTY & DAVID HOWE 3B MIXED PAIRS  6PM 

Tuesday 9th April    

Wednesday 10th April Social Bowls  

Thursday 11th April R2 BETTY & DAVID HOWE 3B MIXED PAIRS 6PM 

Friday 12th April 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 13th April     

Sunday 14th April   

Monday 15th April 
Greens Closed till 1pm 
R3 BETTY & DAVID HOWE 3B MIXED PAIRS  6pm 

Tuesday 16th April     

Wednesday 17th April Social Bowls  

Thursday 18th April R4 OR FINAL:  BETTY & DAVID HOWE 3B MIXED PAIRS 6PM 

Friday 19th April 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 20th April     

Sunday 21st April     

Monday 22nd April ALT FINAL BETTY & DAVID HOWE 3B MIXED PAIRS if required 6PM 

Tuesday 23rd April   

Wednesday 24th April   

Thursday 25th April Anzac Day Tournament 12.30am 

Friday 26th April 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 27th April CALADENIA DAY TOURNAMENT 10am 

Sunday 28th April     

Monday 29th April Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 30th April     

Wednesday 1st May Social Bowls  

Thursday 2nd May     

Friday 3rd May 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 4th May     

Sunday 5th May     

Monday 6th May Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 7th May     

Wednesday 8th May Social Bowls  

Thursday 9th May     

Friday 10th May 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 11th May PRESENTATION DAY  

Sunday 12th May MOTHERS DAY  
Monday 13th May Greens Closed till 1pm 7pm 

Tuesday 14th May     

Wednesday 15th May Social Bowls  

Thursday 16th May     

Friday 17th May 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 18th May Social bowls 12pm 
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Sunday 19th May AGM 10am 

Monday 20th May Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 21st May     

Wednesday 22nd May Social Bowls  

Thursday 23rd May     

Friday 24th May 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

Saturday 25th May   

Sunday 26th May     

Monday 27th May Greens Closed till 1pm   

Tuesday 28th May    

Wednesday 29th May Social bowls  
Thursday 30th May   

Friday 31st May 
Friday Morning 3 Bowl Pairs 
Members Draw 

9.30am 
5-7pm 

    

 

 


